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Black Hill Public School 

 

 

 

COMING EVENTS 
TERM 4 

Oct / Nov / Dec 

Wed 26 - Fri 28 Oct— 5 Day Survival 
Swim Program 

Wed 26 - Fri 4 Nov— 10 Day Intensive 
Swim Program 

Tues 1 Nov— School Council Meeting, 
6pm & P&C Meeting, 7pm 

Wed 9 Nov—  Kinder Orientation,    
9:15—11:15am 

Wed 16 Nov— Kinder Orientation, 
10:15am—12:15pm 

Thurs 17 Nov— K-2 Reptile Park 
Excursion 

Wed 23 Nov— Kinder Orientation, 
12:15—2:15pm 

Fri 16 Dec— STUDENTS LAST DAY 
 OF TERM 4 

 

TERM 1 - 2023 

Jan / Feb / Mar / Apr 

Fri 27 - Mon 30 Jan— Staff 
Development Days. Pupil Free Days 

Tues 31 Jan— Year 1 - Year 6 
commence Term 1, Week 1 

Wed 1 Feb— Kinder commence  
Term 1, Week 1 

 

NOTES & MONEY DUE 

Australian Reptile Park K-2, $20—     

Fri 4 Nov 

Cadbury Chocolate money—              

OVERDUE 

5 Day Survival Swim Program, $20—        
OVERDUE 

10 Day Intensive Swim Program, $35—      
OVERDUE 

P&C 

Tues 1 Nov— School Council Meeting, 
6pm & P&C Meeting, 7pm 

Bunnings BBQ volunteers needed 
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26 October, 2022 

Term 4 Week 3 

BUNNINGS BBQ 
Our Bunnings BBQ is THIS SUNDAY 30 OCTOBER at  
Heatherbrae Bunnings.  
 

We are still seeking volunteers!! Can you help out?  
If you are available to help out this Sunday, please 
text the school mobile on 0476 293 214 or call the 
office on 4930 3137 ASAP.  
Any help on the day would be greatly appreciated. 

We hope to see you at Heatherbrae 
Bunnings this Sunday!! 

 
 
K-2 REPTILE PARK EXCURSION 
Date:  Thursday 17 November (Week 6) 
Cost:  $20.00 
Permission note and payment:  Due by Friday 4 November. 
Also, return any parent expressions of interest by  
THIS FRIDAY 28 OCTOBER. 
 
 
TERM 4 SWIMMING PROGRAMS 
Our swimming programs are well underway.  
The 5 day Survival Swim Program will finish up this Friday 28 October. 
 

The 10 day Intensive Swim Program will run through next week and finish 
up next Friday 4 November.  
 
Payments for these programs are now OVERDUE 
5 Day Survival Swim Program Cost: $20.00 
10 Day Intensive Swim Program Cost: $35.00     

KINDER 2023  
ORIENTATION DAYS 

 
Wednesday 9 November 

9:15-11:15am 
 

Wednesday 16 November 
10:15am-12:15pm                                       

 
Wednesday 23 November 

12:15-2:15pm 

ASSEMBLY 
FRIDAY 28 CTOBER & 
FRIDAY 4 NOVEMBER 

9:00AM 
 

**Please note change of time 
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YEAR 5/6 FUNDRAISING 



 

 


